

## 2020 Chamberlain Scholarship AFP ICON 2020 March 29 – 31, 2020 in Baltimore, MD

<u>What it is:</u> The Chamberlain Scholarship program provides a scholarship covering the conference registration fee, minus a \$10 processing fee, for one individual from each chapter to attend the 2020 AFP ICON (March 29 – 31, 2020 in Baltimore, MD) with an additional \$1,000 to assist in travel and lodging costs. For more information about this conference, please visit <u>afpicon.com</u>. This scholarship is given by the AFP Foundation for Philanthropy and AFP Southern Colorado Chapter.

#### **Requirements:**

- You must be a current member of AFP Southern Colorado Chapter and employed at a non-profit organization as a fundraising professional, or an executive director, or spend a substantial amount of time fundraising for your organization
- You must never have attended an AFP or NSFRE International Conference on Fundraising
- If selected, you must complete an online evaluation form about your experience at the AFP ICON
- You must submit a report to AFP Southern Colorado Chapter and agree to share those comments in the Chapter e-newsletter and on the Chapter website
- Only one person per chapter, per year is selected for this program.

# Additional Information:

- A processing fee of \$10 for registration is the responsibility of the recipient.
- The Chamberlain Scholarship grant will pay the registration fee directly to the conference registration company.
- Chamberlain Scholars are responsible for registering themselves online for the conference by using a special discount code that will be provided via email from IHQ mid-November.
- Scholars are responsible for making their own travel and lodging arrangements. The AFP Southern Colorado Chapter will send a check in the amount of \$1,000 to the scholarship recipient to assist with these costs.
- Chamberlain Scholars who had already registered before they were named a Chamberlain Scholar are required to request a refund in writing. Instructions will be provided in the congratulatory email. Scholars will be refunded all but \$10.00 of the amount they paid for registration.

## To Apply:

Fill out the form on page 2. Be sure to include a supervisor signature that if selected, you would be able to attend the 2020 AFP ICON. Email the application, a resume, and a narrative describing how this opportunity will be beneficial to you, to your organization, and to your career in fundraising to the email address below.

## Application Deadline: Monday, October 21, 2019

<u>Questions and application submissions:</u> Kelly Shelton, AFP SOCO Scholarship Committee Chairperson, <u>prez-</u><u>elect@afpsoco.org</u>



# 2020 Chamberlain Scholarship AFP ICON 2020 March 29 – 31, 2020 in Baltimore, MD

Personal Data				
Applicant's Name:				
Job Title:				
Employer:				
Business Address:				
	State:			
Phone Number:	Email Address	Email Address:		
Background Information				
Years in the Profession:				
Previous Training in Fundraisin	g:			
	(Please specify courses, seminars	s, conferences attended)		
	raising professional or spend at least ernational Conference on Fundraising Chamberlain Scholar for 2020.			
(Applicant's Signature)		(Date)		
Supervisor Approval:				
Supervisor's Name:				
Phone Number:	Email Address	::		
Supervisor's Signature:	perlain Scholar, the above applicant can a	ittend the March 29 – 31, 2020 i	n Baltimore, MD)	

#### Additional Information Required:

- Please attach a current resume
- Please attach a narrative explaining how this opportunity will be beneficial to you, to your organization and to your career in fundraising.

Return completed application, resume and narrative to Kelly Shelton (<u>prez-elect@afpsoco.org</u>) by Monday, October 21, 2019.